

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4848 OF 2011

LT. COL. TAPAN CHATOPADHYAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for deleting the name of Respondent No. 10 from the array of parties. Four weeks' time is, therefore, granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper application to delete the name of Respondent No. 10.

As far as other respondents are concerned, he is permitted to serve them through the Standing Counsel for UOI.

Dasti in addition.

Process fee be paid during this period.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sharda Kapoor)
| | Court Master