

:
ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4848 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

LT. COL. TAPAN CHATOPADHYAY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

It is reflected from the perusal of the office report that respondent Nos.1 to 5, 9 and 11 are yet to be served.

The learned counsel for the appellant to pay necessary process fee and five more sets of the petition. Similarly, application for deletion of respondent No.10 is to be filed pursuant to the order dated 5.10.2012.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through postal service but neither they have appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

List again on 10.12.2012.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd