

@  
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4848 OF 2011

LT. COL. TAPAN CHATOPADHYAY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Dr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent no. 10 is allowed at  
the risk of the Appellant.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER