

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4848/2011

LT. COL.(RETD.) TAPAN KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Seema, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
hearing of the appeal is deferred, to be listed in due  
course.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[H.S. PARASHER]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
VINOD LAKHINA  
Date: 2016.06.27  
14:14:31 IST  
Reason: