

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4848/2011

LT. COL. TAPAN CHATTOPADHYAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)